





Board of Commissioners
Agenda Item Transmittal Form
Procurement/Contract Transmittal Form

Type of contract: 1 year ☐ Multi-year ☑	Single Event □ Contract # BOC Approva	t: (-2022-186- al Date: CO3
☐ Submission Information	☐ Vendor Information	
Contact Name: Contracted Attorney Dacleys	Vendor Name: Devona Roseberry	
Contact Name: Centracted Attorney Doviene Department: Juvenile  Mitchel	Address: P.O. Box 81242 Address: Conyers, GA 30013	
Project Title:		
Funding Account Number: 100-2600521200-28	Email: roseberrylaw@bellsouth.net	
Funding Account Number: 100-2000521200-20 V		
Contract amount: \$72,360 per year	Phone #: 678-278-9375 Contact: Devona Roseberry	
Contract amount: 672,360 = per year		
Contract Type: Goods () Services (X) Labor ()		
Contract Action: New() Renewal () Change Order ()	Term of contract: 2 year then renewable	
Original Contract Number:		
Finance Director Signature	Procurement Manager Sig	nature
I have reviewed the attached contract, and the amount is	I have reviewed the attached contract, and it is in compliance	
approved for processing.	with Purchasing Policies of Rockdale County.	
Signature: 1 /24/2014	Signature: Date	11/8/24
	Jue Molere	My provided
Detailed Summary of Contract:  Contracted attorney for parents and children in Dependency cases and Delinquency cases.		
Department Head/Elected-Official-Signature:	Date:	
Jr Twothy McDune	11/6/24	

2024-594

## AMENDMENT NO. 3 to the Agreement for Contracted Legal Services dated October 12, 2022

This contract amendment, made and entered into by and between ROCKDALE COUNTY, GEORGIA, hereinafter called the "County", and Devona Roseberry, Attorney at Law hereinafter called the "Contracted Attorney", shall be incorporated into and become a part of the original Agreement cited immediately above.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and the Contracted Attorney agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

- 1. Contract, Item 2, Term: Delete last sentence that reads "This Agreement has two (2) one year options to renew, renewable each year for a twelve months period." and replace with "This Agreement has two (2) two-year options to renew, renewable every two years for a twenty-four (24) month period."
- 2. Renew contract term two (2) years through December 31, 2026.

All other terms and conditions, including previous Amendment Nos. 1 & 2, shall remain in effect in accordance with the Agreement referenced in this Amendment.

of, 2024.	eto have executed this contract amendment on this <u>ff</u> day
Contracted Attorney	Rockdale County, Georgia
By: DeVona Roseberry	By:Osborn Nesbitt, Sr., Chairman
	Attest:
	Jennifer Rutledge, Executive Director/ County Clerk
	Approved as to Form:
	M. Qader A. Baig, County Attorney